

## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-10-16-030

## APPROVING THE 2024 LTD SYSTEM REVIEW PLAN

**WHEREAS**, Lane Transit District (LTD) may, from time to time, conduct a Comprehensive Operations Analysis (COA) to identify opportunities to improve fixed route service;

WHEREAS, LTD engaged Nelson Nygard (NN) to assist in conducting the COA which resulted in a System Review Plan;

**WHEREAS**, the LTD System Review assessed the effectiveness of existing LTD fixed route services, identified the strengths and opportunities of each route and the existing network, and developed a series of Short- and Long-Term recommendations for improving the system

**WHEREAS**, successful planning requires robust community engagement, including an on-board survey, virtual public meetings, and stakeholder discussions;

**WHEREAS**, public engagement was conducted in accordance with LTD's adopted Community Engagement Framework;

**WHEREAS**, on October 1, 2024, the LTD Strategic Planning Committee met and recommended approval of 2024 LTD System Review Plan as presented;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the LTD Board of Directors approves the 2024 System Review Plan now on file in the office of the Chief Executive Officer; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that Short-Term recommendations be made within the next year and Long-term service recommendations be implemented over time depending on availability of resources and community input.

ADOPTED BY THE LANE TRANSIT DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON THIS 16th DAY OF October, 2024.

Gino Grimaldi Oct 17, 2024

Gino Grimaldi, Board President

## 2024-10-16 Resolution No. 2024-10-16-030 Approving the 2024 LTD System Review Plan

Final Audit Report

2024-10-18

Created:	2024-10-18
By:	Allie Brusasco (allie.brusasco@ltd.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAq51VgM02hzAnT1jBPTap5ecdvZ5VEFUN

## "2024-10-16 Resolution No. 2024-10-16-030 Approving the 2024 LTD System Review Plan" History

- Document created by Allie Brusasco (allie.brusasco@ltd.org) 2024-10-18 - 0:13:11 AM GMT
- Document emailed to gino.grimaldi@ltd.org for signature 2024-10-18 - 0:13:32 AM GMT
- Email viewed by gino.grimaldi@ltd.org 2024-10-18 - 1:26:35 AM GMT
- Signer gino.grimaldi@ltd.org entered name at signing as Gino Grimaldi 2024-10-18 - 1:27:16 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Gino Grimaldi (gino.grimaldi@ltd.org) Signature Date: 2024-10-18 - 1:27:18 AM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-10-18 - 1:27:18 AM GMT

